
  

 

   
                  

 
ADDENDUM # 1 

 
  
 
Date: 4/24/2025 PROPOSAL ID #2992  
 

 
 
 

 
RFP #2992 

Professional Auditing Services 
    
 
 
THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION SHALL BE INCORPORATED AS PART OF THE ABOVE 

MENTIONED SOLICITATION; ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN THE 

SAME. 

      
 
Change 1:  Modification of Professional Insurance Requirement 
 
Reference Section 15.7.1  
 
Change Professional Liability requirement from $2,000,000 to $1,000,000 per occurrence. 
 
  
 
 

 
End of Addendum 

 

Teria G. Sheffield 
Procurement Director 

 

            PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT  


	PROCUREMENT DEPARTMENT

